



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 27450 of 2024

Mitu Daleik

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Pravat Kumar Nayak, Adv.

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

..... *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Ansuman Sethy, ASC

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE S.K. PANIGRAHI

ORDER

19.11.2024

Order No.

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
 2. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file reply mentioning circumstances leading to non-consideration of the Petitioner's application for appointment under the Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme.
 3. List this matter on 12th December, 2024.

(*Dr. S.K. Panigrahi*)

Judge